

Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

Special Village Board Meeting Agenda Monday, June 26, 2023 6:00 p.m. 316 Brad Street South – Village Office Building/Board Room

AGENDA

The Village Board of the Village of Grantsburg will meet, discuss the following items and take action as needed:

- 1. Call to Order, Roll call, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. "Class A" Liquor, Class "A" Beer license 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024 for Family Dollar Stores of Wisconsin, LLC, 389 E State Rd 70, Steve Lowery, Agent
- 3. Administration Committee recommendations:
 - a. Well #1 Rehab proposals
 - b. Request for sprinkler system in Village right-of-way
 - c. Ordinances
 - 1. Revise Chapter 268 Drug Paraphernalia
 - 2. Add Chapter 470 Synthetic Cannabinoids
 - d. Pickleball Project
 - 1. Agreement with Rotary Club
 - 2. Design approval/move registration building & kiosk
- 4. Adjournment

Prepared by Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

**Appearance times/agenda order may change at the discretion of the Village Board

Posted: June 23, 2023 Village of Grantsburg website www.villageofgrantsburg.gov; Village Office 316 S Brad Street; Community Center 315 S Robert Street; Grantsburg Public Library 415 S. Robert Street

316 South Brad Street, Grantsburg, WI 54840 715/463-2405 Fax: 715/463-5555 Website: www.villageofgrantsburg.gov Email: office@villageofgrantsburg.gov